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Gerard S. Mirabito, Jr., Chairman 

6125 Oakridge Road 

Auburn, NY 13021 

315-252-7583 / 246-9115 

gerrym@fingerlakespress.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

David Haimes, Secretary 

11 Stevenson Street 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-2147 
pacer@rochester.rr.com 
Term Expires:  10/31/16 

 

Vern Sessler, Jr. 

3900 Willowdale Lane 

Geneva, NY 14456 

315-585-6162 

315-568-8223 (fax) 
senecashor@aol.com 
Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

Earl Martin 

3236 Hoster Road 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

Phone:  315-246-1515 

Email:  earl@senecaironworks.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/19 

 

Paul Richardson 

40 Clinton Street 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-2201 
pvrich40@aol.com 
Term Expires:  10/31/16 

 

August Gillon 

4817 East Lake Road 

Geneva, NY   14456 

315-585-1017 

agillon@rochester.rr.com 

Term Expires:  9/30/17 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeff Shipley 

3668 Edgewood Drive 

Geneva, NY    14456 

315-568-2906 

jshipley@senecachamber.org 

Term Expires:  9/30/17 

 

Dr. Kenneth Padgett 

2360 Route 89 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-3100 
drkpadgett@aol.com 
Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

Robert Pfeiff 

140 Stevenson Street 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-8534 (phone/fax) 
ASN0G7@aol.com 
Term Expires:  10/31/16 

 

Dr. Hunter Mollin 

2879 Lower Lake Road 

Seneca Falls, NY   13148 

315-243-4207 

hmollin@hotmail.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/16 

 

Bill Bordeau, Director 

Dept. of Planning and Community Dev. 

One DiPronio Drive 

Waterloo, NY  13165 

315-539-1724 

bbordeau@co.seneca.ny.us 

Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

Don Earle 

Town of Seneca Falls 

85 Cayuga Street 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

415-729-7852 

donearle@hotmail.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/18 
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Peter Same  

11 John Street 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-9537 

psame@rochester.rr.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

Milt VonHahmann 

FL Regional Airport 

2727 Martin Road 

Seneca Falls, NY    13148 

315-224-4247 

miltonairllc@yahoo.com 

Term Expires:  10/31/18 

 

Lee Davidson, Supervisor 

Town of Lodi 

9270 Townsendville Road 

Interlaken, NY   14847 

607-532-4351 

davidson@fltg.net 

Term Expires:  12/31/16 

 

Copies of Minutes to: 

 

Mr. John T. Sheppard 

County Manager 

County Office Building 

One DiPronio Drive 

Waterloo, NY   13165 

315-539-1701 

jsheppard@co.seneca.ny.us 

 

Allen Staff, Airport Manager 

2727 Martin Road 

Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

315-568-0110 (airport phone) 

315-283-3508 (cell) 

staffallen@gmail.com 

 

Margaret Li, Clerk 

Seneca Co. Board of Supervisors 

One DiPronio Drive 

Waterloo, NY   13165 

315-539-1700 

mli@co.seneca.ny.us  

Roy Gates 

County Highway Superintendent 

2017 Prospect Street 

Romulus, NY   14541 

607-549-8454 

rgates@co.seneca.ny.us  

 

Mr. William E. Verfuss, P.E. 

Aviation Operations Manager 

McFarland Johnson 

2525 SR 332 

Box 6, Suite 101 

Canandaigua, NY   14424 

607-723-9421, X345 

wverfuss@mjinc.com 

 

James Dolan 

Project Manager – Aviation 

2525 State Route 332 

Box 6, Suite 101 

Canandaigua, NY   14424-7500 

585-905-0970, X347 (office) 

585-905-0882 (fax) 

315-243-7428 (cell) 

jdolan@mjinc.com 

 

David Zorn, Executive Director 

Genesee/Finger Lakes Regional   

    Planning Council (G/FLRPC) 

City Place, 50 W. Main Street 

Suite 8107 

Rochester, NY   14618 

585-454-0190 

dave.zorn@gflrpc.org 
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